CONDENSING UNIT 07L

CATALOG NO. 550-704 (7-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 550-723
SUPERSEDES SUPPLEMENT NO. 540-710 Litho in U.S.A. PAGE I



CONDENSING UNIT 07'.

07L
A B c
L ololol1lofololofololol1l1}ofo]0|0]|0]O
ITEM D REPLACEMENT 416171213 4l4l6]6]8]9]0]2]13|4|616]8]9
NO.| PART NAME C PART NUMBER ol3lol2fofolsiii3f1]1]2]2]of5]1|3]1]|L
REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR & CONTROL BOX GROUP
NOTE: 1. Compressor Assemblies are furnished less Shut-off Valves, but with Valve Pads.
2, Refer to the 6L-06L Service Parts Catalog when selecting replacement parts for
the following compressors.
3. Refer to the 32CA,CB,DA,DB Series Service Parts Catalog when selecting replacement
parts for the following Control Boxes and Gauge Panels.
4, Listed below (for reference only) are the Matching Control Box and Gauge Panel
Assemblies as used in conjuction with compressor and unit model.
(2) @
MATCHING REPLACEMENT
UNIT VOLTAGE CONTROL BOX COMPRESSOR
208V-3PH-60CY- (PW) 32CA061400 06LH009400 1 1
32CA062400 06LH109400 1 1
32DA071400 06LHO14400 1 1
32DA083400 06LH018400 1 1
32DA081400 06LH114400 1 1 1
32DA082400 06LH118400 1 1 1
32DA091400 NP 06LHO028400 1 1
32DA092400 NP 06LH123400 1
32DA092400 061H128400 1 1
230V-3PH-60CY- (PW) 32CA041500 061LH009500 1 1
32CA061500 06LH109500 1 1
32DA071500 06LH014500 1 1
32DA083500 06LH018500 1 1
32DA081500 06LH114500 1 1 1
32DA084500 06LH118500 1 1 1
32DA092500 NP 061.H028500 1 1
32DA093500 NP 06LH123500 1
32DA093500 06LH128500 1 1
460V-3PH-60CY- (XL) 32CB071600 0617 009600 1 1
32CB072600 06LH 109600 1 1
32CB073600 06LH 014600 1 : 1
32DB083600 06LH 018600 1 1
32DB081600 06LH 114600 1 1 1
32DB082600 06LH 118600 1 1 1
32DB091600 06LH ©28600 i 1 1
32DB092600 NP 06LH 123600 1
32DB092600 06LH 128600 1 1
460V-3PH-60CY- (PW) 32CA041600 061LHO09600 1 1
32CA061600 06LH109600 1 1
32DA071600 06LHO14600 1 1
32DA074600 061LH018600 1 1
32DA072600 O6LH114600 1 1 1
32DA073600 06LH118600 1 L 1
32DA075600 NP 06LHO28600 1
32DA081600 NP 06LH123600 1
32DA081600 06LH128600 1 1

PAGE 2 Litho in U.S.A.



. {\\06

6%2{0\5 CONDENSING UNIT : 07'.

07L
A B C
L olojo|1jo[ojofojojofojL|1§0|O|OfO}j0O}0O
ITEM D REPLACEMENT 416|723 |4)4)6]6]8]9]0|2)3|4(6(6]8]9
NO.| PART NAME C PART NUMBER 0f3]0f{2jo]of5]1]3]1]1f2|2]J0|5]1{3[1]1
REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR & CONTROL BOX GROUP (CONT'D.)

NOTE: The following Voltage Group (400V-3PH-50CY) shows two (2) Replacement Compressor Models
with one (1) commor Control Box Assembly. O06LA___900 Series Compressors are the original
manufacturing models. O6LH___600 Series Compressors are the equivalent replacement
models.

MATCHING REPLACEMENT
UNIT VOLTAGE CONTROL BOX COMPRESSOR
400V-3PH-50CY- (PW) 32CA041900 06L (H)009600 1 1
06L(A)009900
32CA061900 06L (H)109600 1 1
06L (A)109900
32DA071900 06L (H)014600 1 1
06L (A)014900
32DA074900 06L(H)018600 1 1
06L(A)018900
32DA072900 06L(H)114600 1 1 1
06L(A)114900
32DA073900 06L (H)118600 1 1 1
06L(A)118900
32DA075600 06L (H)028600 1 1
06L(A)028900
32DA081900 NP 06L(H)123600 1
06L(A)123900
32DA081900 06L (H)128600 1 1
06L(A)128900
575V-3PH-60CY- (XL) 32CB071100 NP 06LH 009100 1 i 1
32CB072100 NP 06LH 109100 1 1
32CB073100 NP 06LH 014100 1 1
32CB076100 NP 06LH 018100 1 1
32CB074100 NP 06LH 114100 1 1 1
32DB081100 NP 06LH 118100 1 1 1
32DB082100 NP 06LH 028100 1 1
32DB091100 NP 06LH 123100 1
32DB091100 NP 06LH 128100 1 1
575V-3PH-60CY- (PW) 32CA041100 06LH 009100 1 1
32CA061100 06LH 109100 1 1
32CA062100 06LH 014100 1 1
32DA073100 061H 018100 1 1
32DA071100 06LH 114100 1 1 1
32DA074100 06LH 118100 1 1 1
32DA075100 06LH 028100 1 1
32DA081100 06LH 123100 1
32DA081100 06LH 128100 1

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 3



CONDENSING UNIT 07'_

07L
A B C
L oloJofjijo|o]olojojo{ofr|1jo}O]O|0O]O]O
ITEM D| REPLACEMENT (4 6|7 (23 [4|4|6|6[8]9|0f2]3|4|6|6]8]9
NO. | PART NAME C| PART NUMBER|O|3]o|2f00]5]1|3]|1|L1|2]2]0}5}1]3]1]1
REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR & CONTROL BOX GROUP (CONT'D.)
MATCHING REPLACEMENT
UNIT VOLTAGE CONTROL BOX COMPRESSOR
230V-3PH-50CY~ (PW) 32CA041800 NP| 06L % 009800 1 1
32CA061800 NP| O6LH 109800 |1 1
32CA062800 NP| 06LH 014800 1 1
32DA072800 NP| 06L H 018800 1 1
32DA071800 NP| 06L H 114800 1 1 1
32DA082800 NP| O6L H 118800 1 1 1
32DA083800 NP| 06L H 028800 1 1
32DA091800 NP [ 06L H 123800 1
32DA091800 NP| O6L H 128800 1 1
* Gauge Panel 6GL0-194 1|1 1|1{1f1]|1 111(1
6145-194 1f1]1 afafr)afefy} fafafaf1f2
*DENOTES: Where two (2) Gauge Panels for one (1) unit model are shown, select
the proper Gauge Panel as follows:
a) 6G40-194 Gauge Panel is used with a 32C Series Control Box.
b) 6L45-194 Gauge Panel is used with a 32D Series Control Box.
CONDENSER GROUP
3 | condenser Assembly- (27 Ton Nominal) ve | 09rLO27-109 |1 1
Includes -
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA022-1094
5 Water Head, OQutlet (1) 09RA022-1114
6 Try Cock (1)
Includes:
Body (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146
7 Pass Partition Gasket (1) See Note 5
8 True Fin Tube (61) 5H40-3082
9 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA022-1282
10 Liquid Valve Gasket (1) 6D68-1131
11 Angle Valve (Side) (1) EP23LC090
12 Angle Valve (Top) (1) EP23SC090
13 Pressure Relief Valve (1) EB51LZ183
14 Liquid Shut-Off Valve (1) ENO7EA039
15 Stud Bolt-5/8'"-11x4 1/4'(16)AR07AA513
16 Hex Nut - 5/8 - 11 (16) AT11AA331
3 Condenser Assembly- (43 Ton Nominal) NP | O9RL043-109 141 1
Includes:
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA043-1023
5 Water Head, Outlet (1) 09RA043-1043
6 Try Cock (¢D)
Includes:
Body (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146
7 Pass Partition Gasket (1) See Note 5
8 True Fin Tube (84) 5H40-3082
9 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA043-1332
10 Liquid Valve Gasket (1) 6D68-1131
11 Angle Valve (Side) (1) EP231LC090
12 Angle Vilve (Top) (1) EP235C090
13 Pressure Relief Valve (1) EB51LZ183

PAGE 4 Litho in U.S.A.



s

CONDENSING UNIT 07'—

eg?§%

07L
A B C
L ojoloj1jojojojojojojoj1|1jo}jojojojo}jo
ITEM D | REPLACEMENT | 416])7{2)3|4|4]6]16]8]9]10]2§3]|4|6]/6]8]9
NO.| PART NAME C | PART NUMBER | 0|3 |0}2J0{0]|5}1]3|1]1]2|2}0f5}1]3}1|1
CONDENSER GROUP (CONT'D.)
Condenser Assembly (43 Ton) Cont'd.
Includes:
14 Liquid Shut-O0ff Valve (1) ENO7BA401
15 Stud Bolt-3/4-10x5 1/2'"(16) AROS8AA700
16 Hex Nut - 3/4 - 10 (16) AT11AA361
3 Condenser Assembly (54 Ton Nominal) NP | 09RL054-109 1 1
NP | O9RL054-119 1
Each Includes:
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA043-1023
5 Water Head, Outlet (1) O9RA043-1043
6 Try Cock 1)
Includes:
Body (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146
7 Pass Partition Gskt. (2) See Note 5
8 True Fin Tube (84) 5H40-3082
9 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA043-1332
10 Liquid Valve Gasket (1) 6D68-1131
12 Angle Valve ’ (2) EP23LC-090
13 Pressure Relief Valve (1) EB51LZ-183
14 Liquid Shut-0ff Valve (1) ENO7BA-461
15 Stud Bolt-3/4-10x5 1/2'"(16) ARO8AA-70(
16 Hex Nut - 3/4 - 10 (16) AT11AA-361
3 | Condenser Assembly (70 Ton Nominal) NP | 09RL0O70-109 1
NP | 09RL0O70-119 1 1
Each Includes:
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA043-1023
5 Water Head, Outlet (1) 09RA043-1043
6 Try Cock (1)
Includes:
Body (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146
7 Pass Partition Gskt. (2) See Note 5
8 True Fin Tube (105) 5H40-3082
9 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA043-1332
10 Liquid Valve Gasket (1) 6D68-1131
11 Angle Valve (2) EP23LC-090
13 Pressure Relief Valve (1) EB51LZ-183
14 Liquid Shut-Off Valve (1) ENO7BA-461
15 Stud Bolt-3/4-10x5 1/2'"(16) AROS8AA-700
16 Hex Mut - 3/4 - 10 (16) AT11AA-361
3 Condenser Assembly (84 Ton Nominal) NP | 09RL084-109 1
NP | O9RL084-119 101
Includes:
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA084-1094
5 Water Head, Outlet (1) 09RA084-114
6 Try Cock (1)
Includes:
Body (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146 .
7 Pass Partition Gasket (1) See Note 5
8 True~Fin Tube (124) 5H80-3082
9 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA084-1203
10 Liquid Val-e Gasket (1) 5H80-3591

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 5



CONDENSING UNIT

0/L

07L
A B C
L oJojoj1jojojojojojojojij1gqojofojofofo
ITEM D | REPLACEMENT | 4|6|7]|2|3]4|4]l6]6]8]9]0]2¢3|416]6]8]9
NO. PART NAME C | PART NUMBER | 0§3]0]2§0]0]5)1]3|1{1}2}2}0)5{1]3]1]1
CONDENSER GROUP (CONT'D.)
Condenser Assembly (84 Ton) Cont'd.
Includes:
11 Angle Valve (2) EP23LC090
13 Pressure Relief Valve (1) EB51FZ241
14 Liquid Shut-Off Valve (1) EMI3FAS516
15 Stud Bolt-3/4-10x5 1/2"(16) AR0O8AA700
16 Hex Mut - 3/4 - 10 (16) AT11AA361
3 Condenser Assembly (97 Ton Nominal) NP| 09RL097-109 1 1 11
Includes:
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA084-1094
5 Water Head, Outlet (1) O9RA084-1114
6 Try Cock 1)
Includes:
Body (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146
7 Pass Partition Gasket(l) See Note 5
8 True-Fin Tube (124) 9T6-3092
9 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA084-1203
10 Liquid Valve Gasket (1) 5H80-3591
11 Angle Valve (Side) (1) EP23LC090
12 Angle Valve (Top) (1) EP23SC090
13 Pressure Relief Valve(l) EB51FZ241
14 Liquid Shut-Off Valve(l) EMI3FA516
15 Stud Bolt-3/4-10x5 1/2"(16) ARO8AA700
16 Hex Nut - 3/4 - 10 (16) AT11AA361
3 Condenser Assembly (127 Ton Nominal) NP| O9RL127-109 1
Includes:
4 Water Head, Inlet (1) 09RA127-1094
5 Water Head, Outlet (1) O9RAl127-1114
6 Try Cock (1)
Includes:
Boby (1) 7F0-1452
Stem (1) 50146
NS Pass Partition Gasket(l) See Note 5
7 True-Fin Tube (198) 5H80-3082
8 Water Head Gasket (2) 09RA127-1223
9 Liquid Valve Gasket (1) 5H80-3591
10 Angle Valve (2) EP235C090
12 Pressure Relief Valve(2) EB51FZ241
13 Liquid Shut-0ff Valve(l) EML3FA516
14 Stud Bolt-3/4-10x5 1/2'"(24) AROSAA700
15 Hex Nut - 3/4 - 10 (24) AT11AA361
NOTE #5 - Available in bulk only - order (1) LF50-SPO01 gasket material.
(5 Lbs. - 55' Lg.) Cut to desired length.
SHUT-OFF VALVE GROUP
17 Discharge Shut-Off Valve - 1 5/8" ENO7BA461 1 1j1]1 1
2 1/8" EM13FAS516 1 11|11 1 1
3 1/8" EM13FA520 1)1 1 1{1|1]1 1 1|1
Each Includes:
18 Valve Cap
(1) EN99ZA003 (ENQG7BA461)
(1) ENYIZA009 (EM13FA516)
(1) EN99ZA011 (EML3FA520)
PAGE 6 Litho in U.S.A.



CONDENSING UNIT . 07'_

07L
A B C
L ofof of 1jyojojojofojofof 1} 1§0j0f0]0j0} O
ITEM D REPLACEMENT 4le6) 712)314)4)616(8]9]012)3]4f6]6]8]9
NO. | PART NAME C PART NUMBER 0]3]0f2}0j0)5[1)311}1f{2}2J0)5f1]|3]1f1
SHUT-OFF VALVE GROUP (CONT'D.)
19 Valve Cap Gasket
(1) EN99ZA103 (ENO7BA461)
(1) EN99ZA117 (EMI3FA516)
(1) EN99ZA105 (EML3FA520)
20 |Discharge Shut-Off Valve Gasket 6D68-1131 1 111 1
6G65-1061 1 1 1 1 1
6L65-1101 11 [y 1 1|1
21 |[Capscrew, Discharge Valve
1/2" - 13 x 3" AAO06BR299 4 414 4
5/8" - 11 x &4 1/2" AHO6BR335 4 41 14 41 14
5/8" - 11 x 5 1/2" AHO6BR338 414 4l |44 4] 4 4f 1414
22 |(Capscrew Gasket, Discharge Valve
1/2" PT AU51YA009 4 414 4
5/8" PT AU51YAQ11 4l 44 dlafalalalala] |4)afalsls
23 |Suction Shut-Off Valve 2 5/8" EM13FAS518 1 111 1
3 1/8" EMI3FA520 1 1 1 1 1
4 1/8" EMI3FA524 11 1 1|11]1{1 1 11
Each Includes:
24 Valve Cap
(1) EN99ZA009 (EML3FAS518)
(1) EN99ZA011 (EMI3FA520)
(1) EN99ZA012 (EM13FAS524) NP
25 Valve Cap Gasket
(1) EN99ZA117 (EML3FA518)
(1) EN99ZA105 (EML3FA520)
(1) EN99ZA118 (EML3FA524 NP
26 |Suction Shut-Off Valve Gasket 6G65-1061 1 11 1
6L65-1101 1 1] |1 1 1
EP29YC780 111 1 1111141 1 1)1
27 |[Capscrew, Suction Shut-Off Valve
5/8" - 11 x 4 1/2" AHO6BR335 4 4 14 4
5/8" - 11 x 5 1/2" AHO6BR338 4 41 |4 41 14
3/4" - 10 x 6 1/2" NP AHO6BR741 414 41 (4444 [ I T
28 | Capscrew Gasket, Suction Valve
5/8" PT AU51YAQO11 414 2 O T B I 4lat 14
3/4" AU51YAQ012 414 41 |4l4lais 4] B[4
NS Suction Shut-Off Valve Replacement
Parts Package
For Valve #EML3FC524 6180-191 11 1] |11 1 1|1
#EML3FA516 6G60-201 1 1 1 1 1
#EMI3FA518 6G60-201 1 1t 1
#EML3FA520 6160-201 1 1 1 11t

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 7



CONDENSING UNIT

0/l

07L
B -
L ‘ ofojojijojojojojojojojijrjojojojojojo
ITEM D REPLACEMENT 4l6171243141416161819]0]2]3|4]6]6|819
Ii0. | PART NAME C PART NUMBER 013 21040 51 §3f1112{2§05)113§111
COMPRESSOR MOUNTING GROUP
29 | Isolator Spring - Pump & Motor End 6140-1091 414 444 alaf |4
Pump End 6140-1091 2 21 1212122 2|l 212
Motor End NP 07LB030-1021 2 21 12{2|2)2 2l 12]2
30 | Flat Washer - 5/8 NP| AUO1AB331 Glala)a)ala| bbb o) b|b)b] b)) 4] 4] 4
31 | Hex Hd. Capscrew - 5/8 - 11x5 1/2 |NP AHO7AB338 [4% 1% I/ V78 X% 78 208 W % 78 2% 7 7 S ) I S g e
32 | Flat Washer - 5/8 NP AUO2AB332 L% 1% 2% V78 2% WA R 1 7% 78 IS ) 7 28 7% 2 I I
33 Locknut - 5/8 NP AT54AB331 L7 V% 08 V2% W% % % P % % 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% Y Y s
34 | Bumper Retainer NP 07LB030-1011 L% % 7 P78 O % A P R Y A% S Y A Y ) e
35 | Bumper NP 07LB030-1031 VA VA VR VA VS VA VA8 VAL VA A /A 8 P P /A A A AL A
36 | Spring Cup NP 07LB030-1001 4lalala)alala e )alalala)e)e] 4] e] 4l als
MISCELLANEOUS GROUP
NOTE: The piping listed below is not normally
stocked. Orders for these parts will
be accepted on a "To Order' basis only.
37 | Discharge Line (09RG027-109 Cond.) (NP 07LB030-103 1 1
(09RL043-109 Cond.) |NP 07LB040-103 1 1
Each Includes:
38 Muffler (1) 5F40-383
37 Discharge Line (O9RL043-109 Cond.) |[NP 07LB045-103 1
(09RL059~109 & 09RLO70-109Cond.)NP 07LB045-113 1 1 1
(09RLO54~-119 & O09RLO70-119Cond.)NP 07LB061-103 1 1
(O9RL0O84-119 Cond.) |NP 07LB063-103 1
(09RL084-119 Cond.) [NP 07LB081-103 1
(0O9RL0O97-109 Cond.) |NP 07LB081-113 1
Each Includes:
38 Muffler (1) 5H40-383
37 Discharge Line (0O9RL084-119 Cond.) |NP 07LB091-103 1
(09RL097-109 Cond.) |NP 07LB102-103 1 1 1
(09RL127-109 Cond.) |NP 07LB122-103 1
NS *Male Connector - 1/8'" Flare (Gauge Pipe) DD33CA-051 414 Glalalalalalalalalalalal sl el sla
*DENOTES - When ordering this part also order
(4) DD03SA-051 Flare Nut.
NS | Adapter - 5/8" - 18 to 1/8-27(Gauge Pipe) 6G40-1451 i IR IRERERIN IR R NN IR R NR DA DR DA B
NS | Reducer Bushing - 1/4MPT. to 1/8FPT NP CA53AA-052 i IR IR IRERIRIRERER RN IR IR R BE B BY
PAGE 8 Litho in U.S.A.



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

